CH \$80.00 501325 5984249

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) DATENT	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NVMC, INC.	Name: NEWPRO CORP.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Marger	
	Street Address: 10650 Andrade Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
03/22/2004	City: <u>Zionsville</u> _State: <u>IN</u> _Zip:_46077
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,984,249;
	6,012,690
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Scott W. Smilie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
150 Court Michael Date:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive	50 1325
Suite 900	50-1325
City; ChicagoState: ^{IL} _Zip: 60606	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
\sim	~ 1
Scott W. Smille	51 Whili- 03/26/2004
Name of Person Signing	
Mail documents to be recorded with	réquired aover sheet information te:
Weshington	rødemarks, Box Akaignments D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0688

700074706

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 3135-001,002, 003 & 004 PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 900 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 551-8300

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NVMC, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having an address of 2200 Devon Avenue, Suite 300, Des Plaines, Illinois 60045 (hereafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to NEWPRO CORP., an Indiana corporation, having an address of 10650 Andrade Drive, Zionsville, Indiana 46077(hereafter referred to "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications respectively listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively "Patents"), as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patents, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patents may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patents throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any all Letter Patents that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor agrees without charge to said Assignee but at Assignee's expense to execute all papers reasonably requested by Assignee as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required to enable it or them to procure the Patent Property, reissues and/or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Patent Property, reissues or extensions.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. located at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 900, Chicago, Illinois 60606, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been duly executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

Assignor: NVMC. INC.

By: David Block

Title: President

Date: <u>MARCH 22 2004</u>

STATE OFNOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK)

This instrument was acknowledged/subscribed and sworn to before me on this <u>2200</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2004 by David Block

NOTARY DUBLIC



Assignee:

By: George Dearringer

Title: President

Date: MARCH 22 2004

STATE OF ////ANA) 55. COUNTY OF BOONE

This instrument was acknowledged/subscribed and sworn to before me on this <u>2200</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004 by George Dearringer

Water Ph

NOTARY PUBLIC

WALTER E. WOLF, Notary Public My Commission Expiras: January 7, 2008 Resident of Marion Co., Indiana

SEAL



SCHEDULE A

U.S. Granted Patents

Patent No.	Issued	Title
5,984,249	November 16, 1999	Support for Mounting Containers Without Requiring Tools
6,012,690	January 11, 2000	Support for Mounting Containers Without Requiring Tools

DAL01:767786.1 RECORDED: 03/26/2004

---;